Making All Voices Count Website

PRIVACY IMPACT ASSESSMENT (PIA) SUMMARY

System Name: Make all Voices Count Website

Managing Office: LAB

Date PIA Completed: November 27, 2017

OVERVIEW

The Making All Voices Count (MAVC) website is intended to provide general information about the MAVC Grand Challenge for Development that is a multiyear partnership with DFID, Sweden, and the Omidyar Network. The website contains overview information, event information and multimedia content related to MAVC such as photos and video. The site aggregates content via RSS from other related initiatives and organizations around the topic of Open Government.

AUTHORITY FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION (PII)

Authorities are covered in USAID SORN 28.

INFORMATION COLLECTION (WHAT)

Name, email (personal or work), and country.

INFORMATION COLLECTION (WHY)

Email addresses will be used to notify interested parties of future activities related to the Making All Voices Count Grand Challenge for Development.

AGENCY INTENDED USE

For communication purposes only and will be hidden from all public views. Email addresses will be used to notify interested parties of future activities related to the Making All Voices Count Grand Challenge for Development. The country data will help us understand we are reaching developing country participants.

INFORMATION SHARING

USAID Grand Challenges for Development program managers and staff, staff from the MAVC Partners (DFID and Omidyar), the contractor DAI and their subcontractor, Group SJR. All external parties have a Non-Disclosure agreement in place through their contracts.

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITIES FOR CONSENT

The "subscribe" feature is completely optional to all visitors to the site. They are not even prompted to sign-up and submit their name and email address; users have to voluntarily choose to click on that link.

INFORMATION SECURITY

The information will be secured according to industry standards. The data entered into the form boxes on the website will be stored in a database on the website. It will only be accessible by the website administrators.

SYSTEM OF RECORDS NOTICE (SORN)

USAID SORN28.